June 9 2009

The Board of Education of the Mansfield City Schools District met in a work session at 4:30 p.m., on Tuesday, June 9, 2009, in the Board Room at 124 North Linden Road, Mansfield, Ohio.

Sondra Asher, President, called the meeting to order.

The roll, as taken by the Treasurer, was as follows:

Members Present -	Mrs. Sondra Asher, Mr. Domenick Danza, Mr. Dale Mu	silli
	Ms. Deanne Osgood, Mr. George Rusiska	5
Members Absent –	None	0

Dr. Lloyd D. Martin, Superintendent, and Jim Lehmann, Treasurer, were in attendance.

09-161 Resolution to Accept a Bid for Malabar Pool Restoration

Mr. Rusiska moved and Mr. Danza seconded the resolution to award the contract for the Malabar Pool Project to the Adena Corporation.

Presentations:

Dr. Martin introduced Maliyah Hale, a Brinkerhoff student who is raising funds to help pay for her participation in the People to People Project this summer where she would be one of 20 student ambassador to visit England and France this summer and work with the students of those countries.

Pam Siegenthaler and Mark Stock provided a review of the SPARC (Succeed & Prosper through Education – Ashland, Richland, and Crawford counties, the P16 Council. Mr. Stock reviewed the data collected out of these three counties concerning education and occupations.

An update on the Ohio Schools Facilities Commission Options was provided. Public meetings will be held as follows:

Wednesday, June 10	7:00 p.m.	at Springmill Intermediate School
Thursday, June 11	1:00 p.m.	at Woodland Elementary School
Monday, June 15	7:00 p.m.	at Hedges Intermediate School

Review of the June 23rd Board of Education meeting agenda.

A special Board of Education meeting will be held on June 18, 2009, at 6:00 p.m. in the Board Room, 124 North Linden Road, Mansfield, Ohio, for the purpose to review the community input on the OSFC options.

09-162 Resolution to Adjourn

Mr. Danza moved and Ms. Osgood seconded that the meeting be adjourned.

Roll Call: Aye:	Mr. Danza, Ms. Osgood, Mr. Rusiska, Mrs. Asher, Mr. Musilli	5
Nay:	None	0
Motio	on passed	

Mrs. Asher declared the meeting adjourned at 5:33 p.m.

Board Work Session June 9 2009 Sondra Asher, President

James Lehmann, Treasurer